T APy
%

#8589 2021 11 B

ﬂwd@mmd

Outlook

IRAFFEDELRHAZTH L BR

MEBREITS): +E AR RN 2 B &M R A SRR 5T

—. BIAER

PR AR #E (RIRR: He) FEigie
RSB FE IR T A ) G i — o TR TR
s, EWANEERZT R EEE T AR
WM R R R R, A
ATzl JCHRE FA HINL 450 R 0,
B P VP ) B R IR R AR AIE S5 PR (0 B R AT
N Rk, B FURT R bR ) R B SEBR AT B
2206 R i 2, SHPA A M EBUE, i
SE R P SRmE B 2

2020 FETT & (1R 2 5o v LN TR IR e 28
Befh = B AE 83.3%-91.3% 2 [A], 2020 4E 12 A 31
H, o ETE 4 EEE O R 8 e % e b T
B, Hrh 18-59 5 NFHLSeHFh. #b3) 2021 4
6 H 21 H, #EZR i iE 10 127k, 4k
2020 4 11-12 565 o N BA T e el 28 v 4%
FhE RS, ARFTCT 2021 45 6 H XTSI A B
(LB M s L EAT BT, B R ST N
(26 R s R 5 .

= Bt 55k

2020 4F 11-12 H, RHDEWMETE, BT
) 5 B REAE, ] r [ R N BT R R e g2 i 4
Fh o LR A SR A L S 2 U #2013 4,
HoHh 18 3 59 K321 1978 4. 2021 46 H 3
H-6 H 21 H, ®3&HE 18-59 % 1% Vi # T
JEBAVT A . L MG A EHE: D Bt
PEREVE, OIS BB,
e, B B E BN 2 EmmENE
JE GREGHE) BUSLPRE M as R (B IHED.
K H McNemar 4672 B 0 3 81 5 2 AN ] B
XoF 52 Ui R e 128 A 0 9 T B RO R F A ) 22
5o K2 I Logiste [71)225 425 1 SERR BT N
(15 BT 3%

=\ RER

FEFLLL A Y 1978 44 18-59 B
H, 1047 N5ER T AIREEYS, 8 T BEDT AN
BEVT 3R 52. 9% FELLR A NN, RS W RS 3)
B, BE U5 ONCBE R O B B M R R N 89.4%
(936/1047). #IEFHAR A (2021 46 H),
BE U NBERSEPR i m e fh e (= 1 FlkO A
79. 7% (834/1047). SEhrseh 1 W I Z V& 4,
50. 2% NN T AL IX L AR A B ZH 2R ) SR AR
31, 43. 06O A TER T RN . K2 HOEHEM
(K52 15 & FeAE 2021 4E 4 2 J5Bfi (77.7%),
FEIX B AE RS ot (47, 1%) ANl IR A5 (26. 0%)
S F IR . 7E BT MR 213 25
F, A 153 N (T1.8%) F1HAE A KA FhoFr et 12 1 o

FHEL RS B BEAT R AT (2020 4E 11-12 AD, JA
3l (2021 4 6 H) JERav; NHE B IR RUK (25, 2%
vs 7. 8%) BRIA AT el I P ERE E v ) HG A5 AT
SRR (76.8% vs 72.3%). B NFEXTE 1 224>
PRS0 R R (83.8% vs 87.5%), AR
WA BRSO M EEEERRA R
FAE . 39. 3%l 32 U5 A B AT 1 R R A
BT, AL, AR E R SR B AN R R I 17
B RERR L, TR AR (82, 7%) BREURF (72. 3%).
R BEEBEMESILCR, ZAiE 48R0 N
%o 39 T 0 RN T AR B VA AT, (R
BIRAE Z AT BB R (19 52 U 3 [T A7 A8 W i
e, JUHIRAEXT SN ™ B R RS O
Beph B BUIE . (R 1D

%70 Logistc [ JH IR, SeHlA % HiEmh R
()52 V7 & SA "] REHEFl (OR=2. 45, 95%CI:
1.53-3.93). A COVID-19 5 1 & 241
(OR=1.78, 95%CI: 1.05-3.01) FIZE Ik H
X AR L (OR=1. 80, 95%CI: 1.16-2.78)
W5 SRR FAT N IEARDG,  H N g9 i i R A 5k



Tahle 2. Logistic regressions to identify factors associated with the sctual uptake of the COVID- 19 vaccine
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Have a vaccination intention before vaccination programs {yes vs. noj 285(1.88-432) <0001 245(1.53-393) <0001
1.55) 0707 1.06(0.62-181) 0829

e m (OR=1.56, 95%CI: 1.07-2.27). (K A, B

Perceive high severity of COVID-19 diseases (ves vs. no]

Believe the COVID- 19 vaccine is safe {yes vs. no) 297 (2.01-4.38) <0001 L78(1.05-3.01)  0.032
2 ) o Believe the COVID-19 vaccine is effective {yes vs. no) 244 (169-354)  <0.001 LI0{0.62-1.96) 0,744

Believe the vaccination is important for aneself {yes v, na) 270 (175-4.14) <000l 113{0.56.231) 0730
Believe the vaccination is important for thers (yes vs. no) 253 (151-3.59) <0001 136 (0.71-263) 0357
Table 1. Perceptions fur COVID-19 disease and vaceination and ehanges betwveen periods among respondents by prior COVID-19 vaccinaion Receive frequent recommensdations from community seurces {yes vs, no) 281 (1.98-399) <0001 1EO(116-2.78)  0.008
intentions in 2020, n i %) Receive frequent recommendations from fumily, friends and 152(134-247) <0001 1.39 {0.98-1.96)
Items® Tutal COVID-19 vaceination intention in 2020 acquaintances (yes vs. no) 0.064
samgle Yo No povalug® Receive frequent recommendations from health workers and agencies 169 (124-239)  0.001 1.05 {0.73-151)
Tatal 1047 (100) 936 (R9.4Y) 111 (10.6%) {yes vs. no) G801
Perctive high infection risk Receive frequent recommensdations from governments {yes vs. noh 1,36 (0.99-189)  0.060 087 0.58-1300 (501
Before vaceination programs start (Nov-Dex 2020) 640230 2SN 10680 <0001 Believe the vaceine supply is in shortage (yes vs. no) 047 (0.35-0.64) <0001 044 (0320611 <0001
Afier vaccination programs start (2021) 52(72) 76 (8.1 6(54) 0.314 Apge(vs. 18-25)
povalues 0001 o001 0454 26-30 0.47 (024-092)  0.027 035 (0.15-080) 0013
Perceive high severity of COVID-19 diseases 3140 053 (0.28-101)  0.052 ¢.020
Before vaccination programs start (Nov-Dex 2020) BOMTOT TN BT <00l a3 046 (024-088)  0.019 0.36(0.15-085) O.019
After vaceination programs start (2021] TSTEL) 689 (TAE)  6R(6L) 0006 5160 025 (0.12-0.50)  <0.001 0.190.07-0.48) <0001
povaluet 0015 0.004 0658 Male (vs. fermale) 102 0.75.138) 0,902 1.06(0.75.150) 0341
Believe the COVID- 19 vaceine is safe Perceive u good overall health status (yes vs. no) 220 (161-301) <0001 156 (LOT-227) 020
Before vaccination programs start (Nov-Dec 2020) SIT(T66)  BIIES0)  A4(3e) <0001 Have chronic diseasefs) {yes vs. no) 054 (0.36-082)  0.003 0.80(0.49-131) 0383
Afer vaccination programs start (2021) 916 (80.0) B2E (RE.S) B (T9.3) 0.006 Marricd {vs. single/divorced widowed) 0.95 (0.65-1.39)  0.800 1.24(0.77-199) 0374
prvalugs 0.009 0750 <n.0n1 Employed vs. unemployed) 1,30 (0.85-1.99) 0. 114 {0.60-187) 0617
Believe the COVID- 19 vaceine is effective Education level (vs. middle school and below)
Before vaccination programs start (Nov-Dec 2020) 90% (79.3) B30 {90.8) SR(52.2) <0001 High school 0.58 (0.24-1.38)  0.217 04T (0.20:1.10) 083
Afler vagcination programs start (2021) SEE(77.6) KIL(SET) TT(68d)  <no0l Associate’s or bachelor's degrees 078 (0.M-180) 0,569 058025133 0.200
pvalut 0173 0.002 0.004 Master's degres and above 084 (0.30-232)  0.731 0.6310.21-188) (1405
Believe the vaceination is important for oneself Annual household income in 2019 {CNY) (vs. < 50,000}
Before vaccination progeams start (Nov-Dec 2020) 023 (R0G)  KTR(93E)  AS@OS) <000l (50,000, 100,000) 1,29 (0.86-1 95) 1.22(0.76-195)  0.411
Afler vascination programs start (2021) 044(824)  RSO(OLE)  RS(T6E) <0001 [100,000, 150,000) 131 (0.85-2.01) 1.04{0.64-170)  0.864
0122 0.090 <0001 = 150,000 104 (0.69-135) 0853 0.920.57-148) 0720
Bielieve the vaceination is important for others Utsan (vs, rural) 086 (0.52-1.30)  0.530 078 (045-1.37)  0.394
Before vaccination programs start (Nov-Dex 2020) U29RL0) KTS(U3S) S44R6) <00l Location {vs, middle region)
After vagcination programs start (2021) 941(822)  BS1(909)  9O(SL1)  0.001 Eastern region 090 (0.61-1.33)  0.598 0.90(0.59-137) 0,616
povaluet 0.404 0.036 <0.001 Western region 088 (0.57-1.50) _0.640 1.00 (0.57-1.77)__0.995
Receive feguent recommendations from eommunity sources B66 (756 TRA(RIE)  K1(T39) 0009 OR: odds rutio. CI: confidence interval.
Receive freguent recommendations from fumily, fiiends and scquaintances 665 (S8.1)  612(65.4)  S3(47.)  <0.001
Receive frequent recommendations from health workers and agen 651 (56.9) H05 (54.6) 46(41.4) <0001
Receive frequent recommendations from governments T5T (b6 1)  OEE(TIS) 69 (62.2) 0oz
Believe the vaccine supply is in shorge 412 (36.0) 3693600 43(35.2) [
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"Comparison of differences on items between respondents with and without prior COVID-19 vaccination intention by Chi-square tests.
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“For each item, the number and proportion of respondents in three respective groups (otal sample, respondents wil

vaceination intentions) who answered “completely disagres” and “somewhat disagree” ire shown
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